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October 30, 2024
To All Bidders:

Subject: Bid No. 8240-M5 — Private Street Conversion (H24-1) / DPWP

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our bid request relative to the above subject, please refer to the
changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

Questioned Received by this Office & Answers from the City:

1. Q: Please provide plans showing the scope and limits of work for each street.

A: See uploaded concept plans for drainage and layout reference only. Contract will be billed by
unit prices. Please note the added profile sheet for a drainage line on Bridal Path

2. Q: Please provide the estimated quantities per street.
A: No individual quantity sheets will be provided pre-bid.
3. Q: What are the lengths and widths of the streets?

A: See attached concept plans for drainage and layout reference only. Contract will be billed by
unit prices.

4. Q: What is the proposed thickness of the HMA base course?
A: The thickness is 2" for 12.5mm.
5. Q: What is the proposed thickness of the HMA surface course?
A: The thickness is 1.5" for 9mm and 2" for 12.5mm.
6. Q: Where is Item 490.0000 proposed to be used?
A: Item has been removed, please see updated pricing sheets.
7. Q: Please provide the size and/or model number of the proposed Stormceptor.

A: The model required is the Stormceptor 450i or equal.
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8. Q: With regard to bid item 995.2016 — Stormceptor Complete In Place, are there any plans,
details and/or specifications pertaining to this lump sum item?

A: See attached concept plans for drainage & layout (reference only). Model Number included in
Answer to Question #7.

General Bid Clarification:

1. Please use revised pricing sheets, attached below.
2. Plans will be uploaded as a separate file to the City Website

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other
terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Stephen R. McDonald
Assistant Purchasing Director
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Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."

In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

COMPUTED TOTALS

100.0000

104.0000

106.0000

112.2000

116.0000

118.0000

120.0000

125.0000

126.0000

CLEARING & GRUBBING

Dollars
($ ) AC
TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES)
INCLUDING STUMP

Dollars
($ ) EA
TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER)
INCLUDING STUMP

Dollars
($ ) EA
TEST PITS

Dollars
($ ) EA
EXCAVATION

Dollars
$ ) CY
CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND
DISPOSAL

Dollars
$ ) CY
CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND
DISPOSAL

Dollars
($ ) CY
SAND BORROW

Dollars
($ ) CY
GRAVEL BORROW

Dollars
$ ) CY
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0.20

15.00

5.00

5.00

1,250.00

200.00

75.00

25.00

1,150.00




Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

COMPUTED TOTALS

128.0000

150.0000

156.0000

222.1500

225.0800

230.4000

231.4000

235.0000

236.0000

240.0000
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SCREENED LOAM BORROW

Dollars
$ ) CY
FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE

Dollars
($ ) LB
SEEDING

Dollars
($ ) SY
TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKEFILL,
FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP

Dollars
(% ) LF
8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION

Dollars
(% ) LF
4' MANHOLE BASE

Dollars
($ ) EA
4' MANHOLE SECTION

Dollars
(% ) VF
CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE

Dollars
($ ) EA
MANHOLE FRAME & COVER

Dollars
(% ) EA
WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5
foot diameter)

Dollars
(% ) EA
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105.00

500.00

650.00

350.00

150.00

5.00

25.00

8.00

12.00

4.00




Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

COMPUTED TOTALS

241.0000

241.1000

244.1000

245.0000

246.0000

249.0000

250.0000

252.1000

253.1000
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CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE

Dollars
($ ) EA
DROP INLET

Dollars
($ ) EA
REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN

Dollars
($ ) VF
GRANITE INLET STONE

Dollars
($ ) EA
8 INCH GREEN TRAPS

Dollars
($ ) EA
CATCH BASIN CLEANING

Dollars
($ ) EA
MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE &
RETAIN

Dollars
(% ) EA
MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS
GRAVEL

Dollars
($ ) EA
MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH
GRAVEL

Dollars
($ ) VI
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1.00

1.00

1.00

8.00

6.00

3.00

6.00

5.00

24.00




Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY COMPUTED TOTALS

254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR
GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL

Dollars 1.00 $
($ ) EA
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE
Dollars 100.00 $
($ ) LF
301.0100 1” Polyethylene Tubing
Dollars 50.00 $
($ ) LF
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE
Dollars 8.00 $
(% ) EA
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1")
Dollars 500 $
(% ) EA
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING
Dollars 1.00 $
($ ) EA
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING
Dollars 3,150.00 $
$ ) SY
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)
Dollars 370.00 $
($ ) LF
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER
STANDARD)
Dollars 1200 $
($ ) EA
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET
Dollars 40.00 $
(% ) LF
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Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

COMPUTED TOTALS

418.0000

422.1000

422.2000

424.0000

426.0000

430.0000

434.0000

438.0000

446.1000

Printed on 10/30/2024 at 8:38:37AM

CURB REMOVAL & STACK

Dollars
($ ) LF
SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2

Dollars
($ ) TN
SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2

Dollars
($ ) TN
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY &
VARIOUS AREA

Dollars
(% )TN
NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS

Dollars
(% )TN
EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY REPAIR

Dollars
($ ) SY
SAWING PAVEMENT

Dollars
($ ) LF
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE
PLACED

Dollars
($ ) LF
CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE
(3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)

Dollars
($ ) CY
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5.00

55.00

555.00

30.00

15.00

800.00

50.00

1,100.00

3.00




Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY COMPUTED TOTALS

454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE -
6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING

PANELS
Dollars 4500 $
$ ) SY
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS
Dollars 6.00 $
($ ) EA
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES
Dollars 400 $
($ ) EA
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve
forty thousand and xx / 100 Dollars $ 40,000.00
995.2016 STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE
Dollars 1.00 $
($ )LS
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Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Dollars and Cents

(amount in words)

$

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. No.

No. No.

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and
Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best
interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of
the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond
therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed
necessary by the Contracting Officer.
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