

October 30, 2024

To All Bidders:

Subject: Bid No. 8240-M5 – Private Street Conversion (H24-1) / DPWP

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our bid request relative to the above subject, please refer to the changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

Questioned Received by this Office & Answers from the City:

- 1. Q: Please provide plans showing the scope and limits of work for each street.
 - A: See uploaded concept plans for drainage and layout reference only. Contract will be billed by unit prices. Please note the added profile sheet for a drainage line on Bridal Path
- 2. Q: Please provide the estimated quantities per street.
 - A: No individual quantity sheets will be provided pre-bid.
- 3. Q: What are the lengths and widths of the streets?
 - A: See attached concept plans for drainage and layout reference only. Contract will be billed by unit prices.
- 4. Q: What is the proposed thickness of the HMA base course?
 - A: The thickness is 2" for 12.5mm.
- 5. Q: What is the proposed thickness of the HMA surface course?
 - A: The thickness is 1.5" for 9mm and 2" for 12.5mm.
- 6. Q: Where is Item 490.0000 proposed to be used?
 - A: Item has been removed, please see updated pricing sheets.
- 7. Q: Please provide the size and/or model number of the proposed Stormceptor.
 - A: The model required is the Stormceptor 450i or equal.

Administration & Finance – Purchasing Division
Christopher J. Gagliastro, MCPPO – Purchasing Director
455 Main Street, Room 201, Worcester, MA 01608
P | 508-799-1220

purchasing@worcesterma.gov

8. Q: With regard to bid item 995.2016 – Stormceptor Complete In Place, are there any plans, details and/or specifications pertaining to this lump sum item?

A: See attached concept plans for drainage & layout (reference only). Model Number included in Answer to Question #7.

General Bid Clarification:

- 1. Please use revised pricing sheets, attached below.
- 2. Plans will be uploaded as a separate file to the City Website

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Stephen R. McDonald Assistant Purchasing Director

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals." In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

TEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS	
100.0000	CLEARING & GRUBBING				
		Dollars	0.20	\$	
	(\$) AC			
104.0000	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES) INCLUDING STUMP				
		 Dollars	15.00	\$	
	(\$) EA			
106.0000	TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER) INCLUDING STUMP				
		 Dollars	5.00	\$	
	(\$) EA			
112.2000	TEST PITS				
		 Dollars	5.00	\$	
	(\$) EA			
116.0000	EXCAVATION				
		Dollars	1,250.00	\$	
	(\$) CY			
118.0000	CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL				
		Dollars	200.00	\$	
	(\$) CY			
120.0000	CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL				
		 Dollars	75.00	\$	
	(\$) CY			
125.0000	SAND BORROW				
		Dollars	25.00	\$	
	(\$) CY			
126.0000	GRAVEL BORROW				
		Dollars	1,150.00	\$	
	(\$) CY			

TEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION 128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS
		—— Dollars	105.00	\$
	(\$			
150.0000	FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE			
		—— Dollars	500.00	\$
	(\$) LB		
156.0000	SEEDING			
		—— Dollars	650.00	\$
	(\$) SY		T
222.1500	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP	,		
		—— Dollars	350.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
225.0800	8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION			
		—— Dollars	150.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
230.4000	4' MANHOLE BASE			
		 Dollars	5.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
231.4000	4' MANHOLE SECTION			
		—— Dollars	25.00	\$
	(\$) VF		
235.0000	CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE			
		—— Dollars	8.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
236.0000	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER			
		—— Dollars	12.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
240.0000	WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)			
		 Dollars	4.00	\$
	(\$) EA		

	ER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANT		COMPUTED TOTALS
241.0000	CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE			
		Dollars	1.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
241.1000	DROP INLET			
		Dellare	4.00	Ф
	(\$	Dollars) EA	1.00	\$
244.1000	REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN	<i>)</i>		
		Dollars	1.00	\$
	(\$) VF		
245.0000	GRANITE INLET STONE			
		 Dollars	8.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
246.0000	8 INCH GREEN TRAPS			
		—— Dollars	6.00	\$
	(\$) EA		·
249.0000	CATCH BASIN CLEANING			
		 Dollars	3.00	¢
	(\$) EA	3.00	<u>\$</u>
250.0000	MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE &	<i>,</i> = <i>,</i> .		
	RETAIN			
		—— Dollars	6.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
252.1000	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL			
		 Dollars	5.00	\$
	(\$) EA	3.00	7
253.1000	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH GRAVEL			
		 Dollars	24.00	\$
	(\$			

EM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL			
	Dollars	1.00	\$
(\$) EA		
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE			
	Dollars	100.00	\$
(\$) LF		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing			
	Dollars	50.00	\$
(\$) LF		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE			
	Dollars	8.00	\$
(\$) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1")			
	Dollars	5.00	\$
(\$) EA		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING			
	Dollars	1.00	\$
(\$) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING			
	Dollars	3,150.00	\$
(\$) SY		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)			
	Dollars	370.00	\$
(\$) LF		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)			
	 Dollars	12.00	\$
(\$) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET			
	Dollars	40.00	\$
(\$) LF		

	ER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS	
418.0000	CURB REMOVAL & STACK				
		Dollars	5.00	\$	
	(\$) LF			
422.1000	SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2				
		Dollars	55.00	\$	
	(\$) TN			
122.2000	SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2				
		Dollars	555.00	\$	
	(\$) TN			
124.0000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA				
		—— Dollars	30.00	\$	
	(\$) TN			
426.0000	NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS				
		Dollars	15.00	\$	
	(\$) TN			
430.0000	EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR				
		 Dollars	800.00	\$	
	(\$) SY			
134.0000	SAWING PAVEMENT				
		Dollars	50.00	\$	
	(\$) LF			
438.0000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED				
		Dollars	1,100.00	\$	
	(\$) LF			
146.1000	CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)				
		Dollars	3.00	\$	
	(\$) CY			

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS	
454.0000	WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS				
		Dollars	45.00	\$	
	(\$) SY			
522.0000	TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS				
		 Dollars	6.00	\$	
	(\$) EA			
523.0000	TRAFFIC SIGN POLES				
		Dollars	4.00	\$	
	(\$) EA			
900.0000	Lump Sum Reserve				
	forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars		\$ 40,000.00	
995.2016	STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE				
		Dollars	1.00	\$	
	(\$) LS			

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

	Dollars	and	Cents
(amount in words)			
\$			
(amount in figures)			
This proposal is based on բ	provisions of the following ad	denda:	
No		No	
No		No.	

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.